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GENERAL DE NAVEGANTES

Tegueste Arico Norte Taburiente Isla de La Gomera Moya Santiago del Teide

N NAVEGANTES Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Total Real

1 Gerardo Pérez 1 25 0 25 1 30 0 30 1 30 1 31 1,2 27 0 32,4 1,2 30 0 36 0 0 154,4 129,4

2 David Báez 1 27 0 27 1 27 1 28 1 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 1,2 27 1 33,4 0 0 115,4 115,4

3 Fernando Pérez 1 23 0 23 1 21 0 21 1 25 0 25 1,2 19 1 23,8 1,2 19 0 22,8 0 0 115,6 94,6

4 David Rodríguez 1,2 16 0 19,2 1,2 16 0 19,2 1,2 17 0 20,4 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 88,8 88,8

5 Rayco Garriga 1,2 20 1 25 1,2 18 0 21,6 0 0 0 0 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 87

6 Domingo L. Martínez 1 17 0 17 1 23 0 23 1 19 0 19 1,2 8 0 9,6 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 92,6 83

7 Ricardo Espinosa 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75

8 Nicolás Hernández 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 0 23 1,2 18 0 21,6 1,2 23 0 27,6 0 0 72,2 72,2

9 Óscar Álvarez 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 1,2 13 0 15,6 0 0 55,6 55,6

10 Ainara Rodríguez 1 18 0 18 1 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 18 0 21,6 0 0 54,6 54,6

11 Juan de la Rosa 0 0 0 0 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 21 0 25,2 0 0 44,2 44,2

12 Jose R.Lorenzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 20 0 24 1 16 0 16 0 0 40 40

13 Abraham Morales 1 10 0 10 1 4 0 4 1 15 0 15 1,2 0 0 0 1,2 8 0 9,6 0 0 38,6 38,6

14 Attenery Cabrera 1 1 0 1 1 9 0 9 1 12 0 12 1,2 0 0 0 1,2 10 0 12 0 0 34 34

15 Mónica Rivas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9 1,2 3 0 3,6 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 33 33

16 Daniela Méndez 1 3 0 3 1 8 0 8 1 11 0 11 1,2 0 0 0 1,2 9 0 10,8 0 0 32,8 32,8

17 Miguel A. Chinea 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 1,2 0 0 0 0 0 32 32

18 Pedro M. González 1 19 0 19 1 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

19 Leonardo Medina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 12 1,2 15 0 18 0 0 30 30

20 Kevin Díaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 25 0 30 0 0 30 30

21 Michael J. Prevost 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 16 0 19,2 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,2 29,2

22 Tin Domínguez 1 15 0 15 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29

23 Briseida Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 23 0 27,6 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,6 27,6

24 Moises Perera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

25 Esther Hernandez 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

26 Domingo Pérez 1 13 0 13 1 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

27 Alvaro Benavides 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 19 0 22,8 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,8 22,8

28 Roberto Febles 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

29 Oliver Díaz 1 8 0 8 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

30 Adrian Alonso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

31 Jorge Garcés 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

32 Fernando Concepción 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 14 0 16,8 0 0 16,8 16,8

33 Clemente C. Hernandez 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 1 7 0 7 1 0 0 0 1,2 2 0 2,4 0 0 15,4 15,4

34 Juan D. González 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 12 0 14,4 0 0 14,4 14,4

35 Josue Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14

36 José Concepción 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14

37 Iván Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14

38 Dámaso Sánchez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 1,2 6 0 7,2 0 0 13,2 13,2

39 Antonio G. Pérez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 11 0 13,2 0 0 13,2 13,2

40 Gonzalo Cruz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

41 Ainhoa Quintero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

42 Juan J. Alonso 1 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12



43 Jesus A. González 1 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

44 Ayoze Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

45 Alba Cabrera 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 3 0 3,6 0 0 10,6 10,6

46 Yurena Rodríguez 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

47 Gustavo Martín 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

48 Alexis Ramos 1 5 0 5 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

49 Jose O. Cabrera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

50 Alba Marquez 1 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

51 Alejandro Negrín 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 7 0 8,4 0 0 8,4 8,4

52 Francisco Fumero 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

53 Kevin Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 1,2 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

54 Isabel Farruja 1 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

55 Juan D. González 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

56 Eduardo J. Melián 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

57 Jose I. Pérez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 5 0 6 0 0 6 6

58 Marta C. Ventura 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

59 Cristo M. Negrín 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

60 Adrian Estevez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 4 0 4,8 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,8 4,8

61 Romina Castro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 4 0 4,8 0 0 4,8 4,8

62 Angel Afonso 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

63 Adrián Castro 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

64 Zaida Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

65 Ruben A.Padrón 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

66 Rosa M. Martín 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

67 Kevin Rodríguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 1 0 1,2 0 0 1,2 1,2

68 Elena Rodríguez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



GENERAL DE CONDUCTORES

Tegueste Arico Norte Taburiente Isla de La Gomera Moya Santiago del Teide

N CONDUCTORES Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Total Real

1 José Pérez 1 25 0 25 1 30 0 30 1 30 1 31 1,2 27 0 32,4 1,2 30 0 36 0 0 154,4 129,4

2 Tomás Pérez 1 27 0 27 1 27 1 28 1 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 1,2 27 1 33,4 0 0 115,4 115,4

3 Rafael Hernández 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 1 23 0 23 1,2 18 0 21,6 1,2 23 0 27,6 0 0 97,2 97,2

4 Juan Manuel Luis 1 23 0 23 1 21 0 21 1 25 0 25 1,2 19 1 23,8 1,2 19 0 22,8 0 0 115,6 94,6

5 Romina Jimenez 1,2 16 0 19,2 1,2 16 0 19,2 1,2 17 0 20,4 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 88,8 88,8

6 Miguel A. Benito 1 17 0 17 1 23 0 23 1 19 0 19 1,2 8 0 9,6 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 92,6 83

7 Juan de la Rosa 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75

8 Tanausú Sanchez 1,2 20 1 25 1,2 18 0 21,6 0 0 0 0 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 67

9 Miguel A. Báez 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 1,2 13 0 15,6 0 0 55,6 55,6

10 Julio Rodríguez 1 18 0 18 1 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 18 0 21,6 0 0 54,6 54,6

11 Lolo Garcés 1 14 0 14 1 17 0 17 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 1,2 0 0 0 0 0 49 49

12 Ricardo Espinosa 0 0 0 0 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 21 0 25,2 0 0 44,2 44,2

13 Angel Socas 1 10 0 10 1 4 0 4 1 15 0 15 1,2 0 0 0 1,2 8 0 9,6 0 0 38,6 38,6

14 Jose M. Díaz 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 9 0 9 1,2 3 0 3,6 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 35 35

15 Lesma Cabrera 1 1 0 1 1 9 0 9 1 12 0 12 1,2 0 0 0 1,2 10 0 12 0 0 34 34

16 Cristina E. Brito 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 23 0 27,6 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,6 33,6

17 Fernando Méndez 1 3 0 3 1 8 0 8 1 11 0 11 1,2 0 0 0 1,2 9 0 10,8 0 0 32,8 32,8

18 Jose R. Lorenzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 0 16 1 16 0 16 0 0 32 32

19 Jorge M.Betancor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 12 1,2 15 0 18 0 0 30 30

20 Miguel Saavedra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 16 0 19,2 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,2 29,2

21 Ayoze D. Rodríguez 1 15 0 15 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29

22 Francisco E. Trujillo 1 16 0 16 1 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27

23 Nandy Cruz 1 13 0 13 1 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

24 Daniel Perera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

25 Cesar Acosta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 25 25

26 Jose A. Mora 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

27 Cristhian Martin 1 8 0 8 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

28 Juan R. Alonso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

29 Miguel A. González 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 1,2 12 0 14,4 0 0 20,4 20,4

30 Rafael Marquez 1 9 0 9 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

31 Manuel J. Martinez 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 1 7 0 7 1,2 0 0 0 1,2 2 0 2,4 0 0 15,4 15,4

32 Arsenio Pérez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 1,2 7 0 8,4 0 0 15,4 15,4

33 Jose Alvarez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

34 Aday Zebenzui 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14

35 Victor Rodríguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14

36 Adrián Concepcion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 0 0 14 14

37 Jose A. Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

38 Antonio G. Pérez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

39 Demetrio Jorge 1 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12

40 Francisco Sánchez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 0 0 12 12

41 Joaquín González 1 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

42 Hector Jímenez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11



43 Guillermo Luis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11 0 0 11 11

44 Nestor Cabrera 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 3 0 3,6 0 0 10,6 10,6

45 Christian Morales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

46 Jose A. García 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

47 Christian Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

48 Pedro C.González 1 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

49 Carmen R. Melián 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

50 Blas Pacheco 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 1,2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

51 Juan C. Salas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 1,2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

52 José L. Piñero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

53 Borja Arrocha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 5 5

54 Esther Hernández 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 4 0 4,8 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,8 4,8

55 Michael Prevost 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

56 Rodolfo González 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 0 4 4

57 Carmelo D. Santana 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

58 Norberto Rodríguez 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

59 Amanda Concepción 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

60 Francisco J. Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

61 Jonay Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1

62 Francisco J. Rodríguez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BICICLOMETROS - NAVEGANTES

Tegueste Arico Norte Taburiente Isla de La Gomera Moya Santiago del Teide

N NAVEGANTES Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Total Real

1 Fernando Pérez 1 30 0 30 1 27 0 27 1 30 0 30 1,2 25 1 31 1,2 27 1 33,4 0 0 151,4 124,4

2 Domingo Martínez 1 21 0 21 1 30 0 30 1 27 0 27 1,2 15 0 18 1,2 30 0 36 0 0 132 114

3 Rayco Garriga 1,2 27 1 33,4 1,2 25 1 31 0 0 0 0 1,2 23 0 27,6 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 92

4 Attenery Cabrera 1 14 0 14 1 20 0 20 1 23 0 23 1,2 5 0 6 1,2 19 0 22,8 0 0 85,8 79,8

5 Daniela Méndez 1 16 0 16 1 19 0 19 1 21 0 21 1,2 0 0 0 1,2 18 0 21,6 0 0 77,6 77,6

6 Ainara Rodríguez 1 23 0 23 1 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 25 0 30 0 0 76 76

7 Mónica Rivas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 1,2 12 0 14,4 1,2 23 0 27,6 0 0 62 62

8 Michael J. Prevost 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 25 1 31 1 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48

9 Jose R.Lorenzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 1,2 21 0 25,2 0 0 46,2 46,2

10 Pedro M. González 1 25 0 25 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46

11 Alba Cabrera 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 38,4 38,4

12 Alexis Ramos 1 18 0 18 1 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35

13 Fernando Concepción 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 33 33

14 Briseida Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 27 0 32,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,4 32,4

15 Kevin Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 1,2 14 0 16,8 0 0 30,8 30,8

16 Moises Perera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

17 Cristo M. Negrín 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 13 1,2 13 0 15,6 0 0 28,6 28,6

18 María N. Nazco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 1,2 16 0 19,2 0 0 25,2 25,2

19 Angel Afonso 1,2 17 0 20,4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,4 20,4

20 Domingo Pérez 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

21 Alvaro Benavides 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

22 Juan J. Alonso 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

23 Jose Concepción 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

24 Ayoze Rodríguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18

25 Luis Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 15 0 18 0 0 18 18

26 Jose O. Cabrera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

27 Rosa M. Martín 1 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

28 Zaida Sánchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

29 Josue Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

30 Maria J. Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

31 Borja Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

32 Juan J. Camacho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

33 Pedro J. Fariña 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

34 Carlos J. González 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

35 Joshua Pérez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1



BICICLOMETROS - CONDUCTORES

Tegueste Arico Norte Taburiente Isla de La Gomera Moya Santiago del Teide

N NAVEGANTES Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Total Real

1 Juan Manuel Luis 1 30 0 30 1 27 0 27 1 30 0 30 1,2 25 1 31 1,2 27 1 33,4 0 0 151,4 124,4

2 Miguel A. Benito 1 21 0 21 1 30 0 30 1 27 0 27 1,2 15 0 18 1,2 30 0 36 0 0 132 114

3 Tanausú Sanchez 1,2 27 1 33,4 1,2 25 1 31 0 0 0 0 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 84,8 84,8

4 Lesma Cabrera 1 14 0 14 1 20 0 20 1 21 0 21 1,2 5 0 6 1,2 19 0 22,8 0 0 83,8 77,8

5 Fernando Méndez 1 16 0 16 1 19 0 19 1 20 0 20 1,2 0 0 0 1,2 18 0 21,6 0 0 76,6 76,6

6 Julio Rodríguez 1 23 0 23 1 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 25 0 30 0 0 76 76

7 Jose M. Díaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 0 19 1,2 12 0 14,4 1,2 23 0 27,6 0 0 61 61

8 Miguel Saavedra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 1 26 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 46,4 46,4

9 Jose R. Lorenzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 21 0 25,2 1 21 0 21 0 0 46,2 46,2

10 Francisco E. Trujillo 1 25 0 25 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46

11 Nestor Cabrera 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 38,4 38,4

12 Adrian Concepción 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 33 33

13 Cristina E. Brito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 27 0 32,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,4 32,4

14 Jose A. García 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 0 16 1,2 13 0 15,6 0 0 31,6 31,6

15 Arsenio Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 1,2 14 0 16,8 0 0 30,8 30,8

16 Daniel Perera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

17 Francisco J. Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 10 1,2 15 0 18 0 0 28 28

18 Esteban M. González 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 1,2 16 0 19,2 0 0 25,2 25,2

19 Jose A. Pérez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

20 Michael Prevost 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,4 20,4

21 Nandy Cruz 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

22 Jose Alvarez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

23 Victor Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

24 Demetrio Jorge 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

25 Hector Jimenez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18

26 Carmen R. Melián 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18

27 Blas Pacheco 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 1,2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

28 Norberto Rodríguez 1 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

29 Jose L.Piñero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

30 Amanda Concepcion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

31 Kenia Rocha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

32 Davinia Viña 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

33 Juan J. Vicente 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

34 Juan J. González 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

35 Jose A. Marrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

36 Enrique Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1



SIN EQUIPOS - NAVEGANTES

Tegueste Arico Norte Taburiente Isla de La Gomera Moya Santiago del Teide

N NAVEGANTES Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Total Real

1 Abraham Morales 1 25 0 25 1 23 0 23 1 27 0 27 1,2 27 0 32,4 1,2 30 0 36 0 0 143,4 120,4

2 Clemente C. Hernandez 1 19 0 19 1 25 0 25 1 19 0 19 1,2 23 0 27,6 1,2 25 0 30 0 0 120,6 101,6

3 Miguel A. Chinea 1 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 81 81

4 Dámaso Sánchez 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 1,2 27 0 32,4 0 0 70,4 70,4

5 Tin Domínguez 1 30 1 31 1 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58

6 Adrián Castro 1 17 0 17 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38

7 Esther Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 30 1 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37

8 Jorge Garcés 0 0 0 0 1 30 1 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

9 Eliseo Becerra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 25 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

10 Iván Hernández 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

11 Ainhoa Quintero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 1 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24

12 Kevin Rodríguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 1 24 0 0 24 24

13 Pedro C.González 1 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

14 Juan J. Felipe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 1 22 0 0 22 22

15 Eduardo J. Melián 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

16 Ruben A. Padrón 0 0 0 0 1 20 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

17 Gustavo Martín 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

18 Francisco Fumero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

19 Elena Rodríguez 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18

20 Marta C. Ventura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17



SIN EQUIPOS - CONDUCTORES

Tegueste Arico Norte Taburiente Isla de La Gomera Moya Santiago del Teide

N NAVEGANTES Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Total Real

1 Angel Socas 1 25 0 25 1 23 0 23 1 27 0 27 1,2 27 0 32,4 1,2 30 0 36 0 0 143,4 120,4

2 Manuel J. Martinez 1 19 0 19 1 25 0 25 1 19 0 19 1,2 23 0 27,6 1,2 25 0 30 0 0 120,6 101,6

3 Lolo Garcés 1 27 0 27 1 30 1 31 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 112 112

4 Francisco Sánchez 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 1,2 27 0 32,4 0 0 70,4 70,4

5 Ayoze D. Rodríguez 1 30 1 31 1 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58

6 Juan C. Salas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 17 1,2 25 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47

7 Carmelo D. Santana 1 17 0 17 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38

8 Adrian Estevez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 30 1 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37

9 Aday Zebenzui 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

10 Jose A. Pérez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 1 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24

11 Jonay Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 1 24 0 0 24 24

12 Isabel Farruja 1 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

13 Cristina E. Brito 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

14 Christian Morales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

15 Airam Felipe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 0 0 21 21

16 Christian Hernández 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

17 Francisco J. Rodríguez 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18



DEBUTANTES - NAVEGANTES

Tegueste Arico Norte Taburiente Isla de La Gomera Moya Santiago del Teide

N NAVEGANTES Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Total Real

1 Attenery Cabrera 1 23 0 23 1 30 0 30 1 27 0 27 1,2 20 0 24 1,2 25 0 30 0 0 134 111

2 Daniela Méndez 1 25 0 25 1 27 1 28 1 25 0 25 1,2 17 0 20,4 1,2 23 0 27,6 0 0 126 105,6

3 Monica Rivas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 1,2 30 1 37 1,2 30 0 36 0 0 94 94

4 Clemente C. Hernandez 1 20 0 20 1 23 0 23 1 19 1 20 1,2 16 0 19,2 1,2 19 0 22,8 0 0 105 85,8

5 Alexis Ramos 1 27 0 27 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 1,2 14 0 16,8 0 0 0 0 0 0 64,8 64,8

6 Dámaso Sánchez 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 1,2 21 0 25,2 0 0 64,2 64,2

7 Fernando Concepción 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 0 23 1,2 27 1 33,4 0 0 56,4 56,4

8 Alba Cabrera 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 49 49

9 María N. Nazco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 41,4 41,4

10 Adrián Castro 1 19 0 19 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39

11 Isabel Farruja 1 30 1 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

12 Iván Hernández 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

13 Zaida Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27

14 Josue Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

15 Gustavo Martín 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

16 Francisco Fumero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

17 Luis J. Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 16 0 19,2 0 0 19,2 19,2

18 Ruben A. Padrón 0 0 0 0 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

19 Juan J. Camacho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

20 Eliseo Becerra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18

21 Kevin Rodríguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 18 18

22 Kevin J. Pérez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 15 0 18 0 0 18 18

23 Marta C. Ventura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

24 Cristo M. Negrín 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 13 0 15,6 0 0 15,6 15,6

25 Manuel A. González 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

26 Juan J. Felipe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 0 0 14 14

27 Jonathan Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13



DEBUTANTES - CONDUCTORES

Tegueste Arico Norte Taburiente Isla de La Gomera Moya Santiago del Teide

N NAVEGANTES Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Bonif. General Extra Total Total Real

1 Jose M. Díaz 1 0 0 0 1 19 0 19 1 21 0 0 1,2 30 1 37 1,2 30 0 36 0 0 113 113

2 Lesma Cabrera 1 23 0 23 1 30 0 30 1 27 0 27 1,2 20 0 24 1,2 25 0 30 0 0 134 111

3 Fernando Méndez 1 25 0 25 1 27 1 28 1 25 0 25 1,2 17 0 20,4 1,2 23 0 27,6 0 0 126 105,6

4 Manuel J. Martinez 1 20 0 20 1 23 0 23 1 19 1 20 1,2 16 0 19,2 1,2 19 0 22,8 0 0 105 85,8

5 Francisco Sánchez 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 1,2 21 0 25,2 0 0 64,2 64,2

6 Adrian Concepción 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 27 0 27 1,2 27 1 33,4 0 0 60,4 60,4

7 Nestor Cabrera 1 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 20 0 24 0 0 49 49

8 Francisco J. Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 1,2 16 0 19,2 0 0 44,2 44,2

9 Esteban M. Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 1,2 17 0 20,4 0 0 41,4 41,4

10 Carmelo D. Santana 1 19 0 19 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39

11 Juan C. Salas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 17 1,2 18 0 21,6 0 0 0 0 0 0 38,6 38,6

12 Blas Pacheco 1 0 0 0 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 1,2 14 0 16,8 0 0 0 0 0 0 37,8 37,8

13 Pedro C.González 1 30 1 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

14 Aday Zebenzui 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

15 Carmen R. Melián 1 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27

16 Amanda Concepción 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27

17 Christian Morales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

18 Christian Hernández 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

19 Juan J. Camacho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

20 Arsenio Pérez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 15 0 18 0 0 18 18

21 Jonay Hernández 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 18 0 0 18 18
22 Jose A. García 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,2 13 0 15,6 0 0 15,6 15,6

23 Sergio Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

24 Alexis Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14

25 Airam Felipe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 14 0 0 14 14

26 Juan J. Rodríguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13


